503688186 02/11/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3734823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIMITRE MEHANDJIYSKY	09/24/2013
KEVIN L MASSARO	09/27/2013
STACY L WOLFF	09/27/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14907947

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HP INC. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84444596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE SYRMIS
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Syrmis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=84444596Assignment#page1.tif source=84444596Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037714 FRAME: 0551 503688186

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:

83271763 (84444596)

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent antilled:

entitied:			
DETACHABLE	DISPLAY MEMBER WITH SUPPORT	MEMBER	
Filing Date:	January 27, 2016	Application No.:	14/907947
divisionals, and	on(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein renewals of and substitutes for said ap o which may be granted thereon or therein	n, and any and all continuat plication for said Patent, an	d any and all other Patent of any
by HPDC, its su Patent respective	mally authorize HPDC to file applications in accessors, assigns, nominees or legal rep yely may be granted, reissued or extende as had this assignment, and transfer not be	presentatives, to the full end d, as fully and entirely as th	of the term or terms for which said
executed and w time a request in perfect the title nominees or leg said invention(s papers, to exec rightful oaths ar and legal repres improvement(s)	tereby covenant that I/we have full right to sill not execute any agreement in conflict his made, and without undue delay, execute to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and or improvement(s), said application and the sall disclaimers and divisionals, continued all disclaimers and divisionals, continued declarations, and generally to do every sentatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the lassistance are paid by HPDC;	erewith, and I/we further covi- and deliver all such papers a d application and said Patent municate to HPDC, or to its said Patent, to testify in any nuations, C-I-P's, reissue an thing possible to aid HPDC, their own benefit, proper pate	enant and agree that I/we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to it, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominee, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawful of foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees ant protection for said invention(s) or
applications as invention(s) or	nereby authorize and request the official of aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee improvement(s) which may be issued a of the terms of this assignment.	of the entire right, title and	interest, any and all Patent for said
	r authorize and direct the attorneys of r latent, now identified by the Record ID and		
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/ou	r hand(s) and seal(s):	
11/1/	6/10/11/09	9/	24/2013
Inventor's Signat		Date /	
Dimitre Mehandji	ysky		,
Inventor's Typed	Name *		
		19-	27-13
Ipventors Signati	ure T	Date	
Kevin L Massaro			
Inventor's Typed	Name		

Rev 1/ 2013 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator

## PATENT APPLICATION

3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	RECORD ID: 83271763 (8444459
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	
ASSIGNMEN	T OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
inventor's Signature	Date
Stacy L Wolff Inventor's Typed Name	
Commence	
Inventor's Signature	Date
inventor's Typed Name	<u> </u>
nventor's Signature	Date
nventor's Typed Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Typed Name	
nventor's Signature	Date
nventor's Typed Name	
nventor's Signature	Date

Page 2 of 2

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

Inventor's Typed Name